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  Third Session, Commencing at 2.30 pm  

   DECIMAL PROOFS

PERTH MINT ISSUES  

     

 651* 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum two ounce 
koala, 1995.   In jarrah timber case of issue with certifi cate 
number 14 of only 82 issued, FDC and very scarce.    

 $3,500 

     

 652* 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum two ounce 
koala, 1996.   In jarrah timber case of issue with certifi cate 
number 7 of only 84 issued, FDC and very scarce.    

 $3,500 

     

 653* 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum two ounce 
koala, 1997.   In jarrah timber case of issue with certifi cate 
number 7 of only 100 issued, FDC and very scarce.    

 $3,500 

     

 654* 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum two ounce 
koala, 1998.   In jarrah timber case of issue with rare certifi cate 
number 1 of only 100 issued, FDC and very scarce.    

 $3,500 

     

 655* 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum two ounce 
koala, 1999.   In jarrah timber case of issue with scarce low 
certifi cate number 2 of only 100 issued, FDC and scarce.    

 $3,500 

     

 656* 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum two ounce 
koala, 2000.   In jarrah timber case of issue with certifi cate 
number 186 of only 225 issued, FDC.    

 $3,500 

     

 657* 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum two ounce 
koala, 2001.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 13 of 
only 250 issued, FDC.   

 $3,500 
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   658 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum half ounce 
koala, 1988.   In jarrah timber case of issue with PK 88 ingot 
number 02611, FDC.    

 $750 

   659 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum half ounce 
koala, 1988.   In jarrah timber cases of issue with PK 88 
consecutive ingot numbers 1087/8, FDC.  (2)   

 $1,500 

   660 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum half ounce 
koala, 1988.   In jarrah timber case of issue with PK 88 ingot 
number 06513, FDC.    

 $750 

   661 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum half ounce 
koala, 1991. In jarrah timber cases of issue, one without 
slipcover for case,  with PK 91 0.  5 consecutive ingot numbers 
67 and 68, FDC.  (2)   

 $1,600 

   662 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum half ounce 
koala, 1992. In jarrah timber cases of issue, slipcovers for 
cases dirty, with PK 92 0.  5 rare consecutive ingot numbers 
2 and 3, FDC.  (2)   

 $1,700 

   663 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum one tenth ounce 
koala, 1992.   In folders of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (4)   

 $580 

   664 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koalas, set 
of fi ve, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 1989.   In Australian jarrah case of issue with PK 89 
FS ingot set number 444, FDC.     

 $2,700 

   665 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koalas, set 
of fi ve, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 1990.   In Australian jarrah case of issue with PK 90 
FS ingot set number 453, FDC.     

 $2,700 

   666 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koalas, set 
of fi ve, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 1991.   In Australian jarrah case of issue with PK 91 
FS ingot consecutive set numbers 50 and 51 of only 328 
issued, FDC.  (2)    

 $5,500 

   667 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koalas, set 
of fi ve, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 1992.   In Australian jarrah case of issue with PK 92 
FS ingot scarce set number 2 of only 227 issued, FDC.     

 $2,700 

   668 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koalas, set 
of fi ve, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 1993.   In Australian jarrah case of issue with PK 93 FS 
ingot set number 51 of only 165 issued, FDC and scarce.    

 $2,700 

   669 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koalas, set 
of fi ve, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 1994.   In Australian jarrah timber case of issue with 
PK 94 FS ingot set number 21 of only 162 issued, FDC.    

 $2,700 

   670 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koalas, set 
of fi ve, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 1995.   In Australian jarrah case of issue with PK 95 
FS ingot set number 15 of only 200 issued, FDC.     

 $2,700 

   671 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koalas, set 
of fi ve, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 1996.   In Australian jarrah timber case of issue with 
PK 96 FS ingot set number 29 of only 111 issued, FDC and 
scarce.    

 $2,700 

   672 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koalas, set 
of fi ve, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 1997.   In Australian jarrah case of issue with PK 97 
FS ingot set number 8 of only 200 issued, FDC.     

 $2,700 

   673 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koalas, set 
of fi ve, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 1998.   In Australian jarrah case of issue with PK 98 
FS ingot low set number 4 of only 200 issued, FDC.    

 $2,700 

   674 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koalas, set 
of fi ve, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 1999.   In Australian jarrah timber case of issue with 
PK 99 FS ingot low set number 5 of only 200 issued, FDC 
and scarce.    

 $2,700 

   675 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koalas, set 
of fi ve, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 2000.   In Australian jarrah case of issue with PK 00 
FS ingot set number 26 of only 250 issued, FDC.     

 $2,700 
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  676* 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure platinum koala, fi ve 
coin set, one twentieth, one tenth, one quarter, half and one 
ounce, 2001.   In case of issue with PK 01 FS ingot number 
021 of only 250 issued, FDC.    

 $2,700 

     

 677 *
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof palladium one ounce 
emu, 1996.   In case of issue with commemorative Telstra 
phonecard, no certifi cate, FDC.    

 $400 

   678 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian emu, proof palladium 
one ounce forty dollars, 1995, 1996, 1997.   In cases of issue 
with certifi cates, housed in First Typeset Collection plush and 
decorative box with special booklet, FDC.  (3)  

 $900 

   679 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian emu, proof palladium 
one ounce forty dollars, 1995, 1996, 1997.   In cases of issue 
with certifi cates, housed in First Typeset Collection plush and 
decorative box with special booklet, FDC.  (3)  

 $900 

   680 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and one kilo, 1994.   
In case of issue with certifi cate number 182, FDC.   

 $780 

   681 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and one kilo, 1995.   
In case of issue with certifi cate number 106, FDC.   

 $780 

   682 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and one kilo, 1996.   
In case of issue with certifi cate number 39, FDC.   

 $780 

   683 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and one kilo, 1995.   
In case of issue with certifi cate number 248, FDC.   

 $780 

   684 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and one kilo, 1997.   
In case of issue with certifi cate number 47, FDC.   

 $780 

   685 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and one kilo, 1996.   
In case of issue with certifi cate number 206, FDC.   

 $780 

   686 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and one kilo, 1997.   
In case of issue with certifi cate number 46, FDC.   

 $780 

   687 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and one kilo, 1998.   
In case of issue with certifi cate number 24 of 250 on issue, 
FDC.   

 $800 

   688 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and one kilo, 1999 
(2).   In cases of issue with consecutive certifi cate numbers 1 
and 2 of only 250 on issue, hence very rare, FDC.  (2 sets)  

 $1,600 

   689 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, Kilo Collection, 
proof pure silver half, one, two, ten ounces and one kilo, 
1999 Year of the Rabbit.   In case of issue with low certifi cate 
number 22, FDC.    

 $750 

   690 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and one kilo, 2000.   
In case of issue with low certifi cate number 2 of only 300 
on issue, scarce and FDC.   

 $800 

   691 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and one kilo, 2000.   
In case of issue with certifi cate number 85 of only 300 on 
issue, scarce and FDC.   

 $780 
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   692 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, proof silver fi ve coin 
set of half ounce, one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and 
one kilo, 2000 Year of the Dragon.   In case of issue with low 
certifi cate number 19, FDC.    

 $800 

   693 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces (Evolution of the 
Calendar coloured coin) and one kilo, 2001.   In case of issue 
with certifi cate number 168 of only 350 on issue, FDC.   

 $780 

   694 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, proof silver fi ve coin 
set of half ounce, one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and 
one kilo, 2001 Year of the Snake.   In case of issue with low 
certifi cate number 22 of 500 on issue, FDC.    

 $800 

   695 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, proof silver fi ve coin 
set of half ounce, one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and 
one kilo, 2002 Year of the Horse.   In case of issue with low 
certifi cate number 4 of 500 on issue, FDC.    

 $800 

   696 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, proof silver one kilo 
thirty dollars, 2002 Year of the Horse.   In case of issue with 
low certifi cate number 15 of only 250 on issue, scarce, 
FDC.    

 $600 

   697 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one kilo thirty dollars 
kookaburra, 1993.   In case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.    

 $550 

   698 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one kilo thirty dollars 
kookaburra, 1993.   No case or certifi cate, FDC.    

 $550 

   699 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver one kilo kookaburra, 
1993.   In plastic capsule, no case or certifi cate, coin FDC.    

 $520 

   700 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver one kilo kookaburra, 
1994.   In plastic capsule, this scratched, no case or certifi cate, 
coin FDC.    

 $520 

   701 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver one kilo thirty 
dollars kookaburra, 1997 with Walking Liberty privy mark.   
In case of issue with certifi cate number 14, FDC.   

 $600 

 Sold into U.S.A. market. Only 200 issued in Australia.  

   702 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Kilo Collection, proof 
silver one ounce, two ounces, ten ounces and one kilo, 1998.   
In case of issue with certifi cate number 25 of 250 on issue, 
FDC.   

 $800 

   703 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint and Royal Australian Mint, proof 
silver one kilo thirty dollars, 2000 Olympics.   In jarrah timber 
display case, limited issue number 3941 on plaque and on 
certifi cate, FDC.    

 $600 

   704 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint and Royal Australian Mint, proof 
silver one kilo thirty dollars, 2000 Olympics.   In jarrah timber 
display case, some spotting on internal felt and issue number 
plaque missing, no certifi cate, coin FDC.    

 $550 

   705 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, proof silver one kilo 
thirty dollars, 2000 Year of the Dragon, coloured surface 
with genuine .2 carat yellow diamond eyes.   In case of issue 
with certifi cate number 67, FDC.    

 $650 

   706 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, proof silver one kilo 
thirty dollars, 2000 Year of the Dragon.   In case of issue 
with low certifi cate number 11 of only 250 on issue, scarce, 
FDC.    

 $600 
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 707* 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, proof silver one kilo 
thirty dollars, 2000 Year of the Dragon, coloured surface 
with genuine .2 carat yellow diamond eyes.   In case of issue 
with certifi cate number 66, FDC.    

 $650 

   708 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Lunar Series, proof silver one kilo 
thirty dollars, 2001 Year of the Snake.   In case of issue with 
certifi cate number 32 of only 250 on issue, scarce, FDC.    

 $600 

   709 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver ten ounce kookaburras, 
1992.   In cases of issue with consecutive certifi cate numbers 
2470/1, the fi rst with stain on bottom edge, coins FDC.  
(2)   

 $350 

   710 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure silver ten ounce 
kookaburra collection, set of three, includes one, two and 
ten ounces, 1995, 1996.   In cases of issue with certifi cate 
numbers 208 and 179, FDC.  (2 sets)  

 $450 

   711 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure silver ten ounce 
kookaburra collection, set of three, includes one, two and 
ten ounces, 1997.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 
183, FDC.   

 $220 

   712 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure silver ten ounce 
kookaburra collection, set of three, includes one, two and 
ten ounces, 1998.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 
205, FDC.   

 $220 

   713 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure silver ten ounce 
kookaburra collection, set of three, includes one, two and 
ten ounces, 1999.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 
173, FDC.   

 $220 

   714 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Twin Set, proof and 
specimen silver ten ounces, 1999.   In cases of issue with low 
consecutive certifi cate numbers 2, 3 and 4 of only 500 on 
issue hence very scarce, FDC.  (3 sets)   

 $1,200 

   715 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure silver ten ounce 
kookaburra collection, set of three, includes one, two and 
ten ounces, 2000.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 
144, FDC.   

 $220 

    

 

 716 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, pure silver and colour ten ounces 
kookaburra, 2001 Calendar.   In free standing display case, 
FDC.   

 $180 

   717 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver two ounces and ten 
ounces kookaburra, 1993.   In case of issue each coin with 
matching certifi cate number 341, FDC.    

 $210 

   718 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver two ounces 
kookaburra, 1994 George V (large head) privy, 1995 Royal 
Vist fl orin privy, 1995 World Vision privy (2), 1996 Star 
Pagoda privy.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (5)   

 $200 

   719 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver two ounces kookaburra, 
1994 George V (small head) privy, 1996 Spade Guinea privy, 
1996 Johanna privy.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  
(3)   

 $160 
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   720 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Two Ounce Kookaburra Collection, 
proof silver one ounce and two ounces, 1995, 1996, 1997, 
1998, 1999, together with two x 1998 kookaburra proof 
issue $5 phonecards, number 596 and 597.   In cases of issue 
with respective certifi cate numbers 129, low number 4, 31, 
21 and low number 5, FDC.  (5)   

 $350 

   721 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver two ounces kookaburra, 
1997 (2) Penny and Florin privy marks; specimen one ounce 
kookaburra, 2001 (2) Federation Star privy.   In cases of issue 
with certifi cates, the last two consecutive, FDC.  (4)  

 $150 

   722 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver two ounces 
kookaburra, 1997 (2) Threepence and Shilling privy marks; 
specimen silver one ounce kookaburra, 1999 Square Penny 
privy (3).   In cases of issue with certifi cates, the last three 
with consecutive numbers, FDC.  (5)   

 $120 

   723 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver two ounces 
kookaburra, 1997 Crown privy.   In cases of issue with 
consecutive certifi cate numbers 612/5, FDC.  (4)   

 $160 

   724 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver two ounces kookaburra, 
1998 (4) Jubilee, Sydney Mint, Shield and St.George privy 
marks.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (4)   

 $210 

   725 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen pure silver two ounces 
kookaburra collection of three in four-coin case, 1999 privy 
marked, 1930 penny, 1932 fl orin, 1933 shilling.   In case of 
issue with individual coin certifi cates, FDC.  (3)    

 $150 

   726 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Glamour Coin Privy Mark Series, 
specimen silver two ounce kookaburra, 1999 (5) privy marks, 
1923 halfpenny, 1930 penny (2), 1933 shilling, 1932 fl orin.   
In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (5)  

 $250 

   727 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Two Ounce Kookaburra Collection, 
proof silver one ounce and two ounces, 2000.   In case of issue 
with low certifi cate number 3, FDC.    

 $180 

   728 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Silver Lunar Issue, proof two ounce 
collection, pure silver half, one and two ounces, 2000 Year 
of the Dragon.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 817 
of 1,000 on issue, FDC.    

 $100 

   729 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australians at War, 2003 specimen 
two ounce silver kookaburra set of fi ve colour privy marked 
coins, fi ve silver and coloured medallions and fi ve miniature 
medals.   In blue presentation box with certifi cate number 
1654, FDC.  (1 set)  

 $300 

   730 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Ancient Coin privy mark, pure 
silver two ounce kookaburras, privy marks, Hungarian 
denar, Roman silver antoninianus, Byzantine bronze, Englsh 
hammered Edward penny, each two ounce coin accompanied 
by an actual coin of the privy mark type.   In cases of issue 
with certifi cates, FDC.  (4 sets)   

 $300 

   731 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Ancient Coins 2000 Privy Mark 
Series, specimen pure silver two ounces with ancient coin 
privy mark, 2000 (4) together with example coins of the 
privy marks namely, (1) Roman silver antoninianus 200-
300 A.D., (2) Byzantine bronze 518-630 A.D., (3) English 
hammered silver King Edward penny 1272-1327 A.D., (4) 
Hungary Ferdinand silver denar 1531-1564 A.D.   In case of 
issue with individual certifi cates all with matching number 
631, FDC.  (8)  

 $150 

   732 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure silver one ounce 
kookaburras, 1990 (4), 1991 (2), 1992 (2), 1993 (5).   In 
packets of issue with certifi cates including 1990 consecutive 
pair 9614/5 and 1993 consecutive pair 3728/9, FDC.  (13)   

 $230 

   733 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen pure silver one ounce 
kookaburra, 1994 privy mark of Commonwealth Games (3), 
1999 privy mark of centenary sovereign (2).   In packets and 
cases of issue with certifi cates including 1994 consecutive 
pair 1239/40 and 1999 consecutive pair 155/6, FDC.  (5)  

 $100 

   734 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen pure silver one ounce 
koala with panda privy, 1996; Honor Mark Collection, 
specimen pure silver one ounce kookaburra with Delaware 
privy and mint Delaware state quarter dollar, 1999; Two 
Ounce Collection, proof pure silver one and two ounces 
kookaburra, 2001.   In cases and folder of issue with respective 
certifi cate or set numbers, 125, 62 and 216, FDC.  (3)   

 $100 

   735 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver one ounce 
kookaburra, 1996 Tricentennial privy (3), 1997 Panda privy, 
1997 Oldsmobile privy.   In cases of issue with certifi cate 
numbers 726, consecutive pair 922/3, 145 and low number 
25, FDC.  (5)  

 $200 

   736 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, European Country Privy Mark 
Collection, set of fi fteen specimen silver one ounce one dollar 
kookaburra coins, 1996-1998.   In case of issue with booklet, 
one page with pencil ticks against each coin, all coins with 
matching certifi cates number 2272, together with individual 
coin cases, FDC.  (15)   

 $300 
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   737 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure silver one ounce 
kookaburra with phonecard, 1998 (2); specimen pure silver 
two ounces, 1996; specimen pure silver two ounces and Perth 
Coin Fair medallion set, 1997, 1998.   In cases of issue, the 
fi rst two with consecutive certifi cate numbers 142/3, the third 
coin with ingot number 464 and last two with certifi cate 
numbers 492 and 344, FDC.  (5)  

 $220 

   738 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, European Currency Privy Mark 
Collection, set of eleven specimen silver one ounce one dollar 
kookaburra coins, 1999.   In case of issue with booklet, this 
with pencil notes marked against each coin on one page, 
FDC.  (11)  

 $190 

   739 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Themes/Landmarks Privy 
Marks Series, specimen pure silver one ounce kookaburras, 
ten coin set, 1999 (5), 2000 (5), each coin with privy of 
an Australian theme or landmark.   In case of issue with 
certifi cate number 1284 of 1,500 sets on issue, FDC.   

 $200 

   740 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Honor Mark 
Collection, specimen silver one ounce coin with U.S.A. state 
quarter privy and coin, set of fi ve, 2000.   In packets of issue, 
set number 51, FDC.  (5)  

 $120 

   741 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver and colour one dollar, 
2000 in baby pack folder (2).   In folders of issue with 
consecutive certifi cate numbers 5275/6, FDC.  (2)   

 $150 

   742 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver and colour one dollar, 
2000 Millennium.   In case of issue with consecutive certifi cate 
numbers 499/501, FDC.  (3)   

 $250 

   743 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Kookaburra Two Coin Set, proof 
silver one ounce one dollar, 2000 and proof silver one ounce 
fi ve dollars, 2000 Sydney 2000 Olympics.   In cases of issue 
with consecutive certifi cate numbers 36/8, FDC.  (3)   

 $120 

   744 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, One Ounce Silver Millennium Set, 
four coin set comprises proof pure silver and colour one 
dollar, 2000 Silver Millennium, specimen pure silver one 
ounce kookaburra, 2000, specimen pure silver one ounce, 
2000 Year of Dragon, (RAM) specimen pure silver one ounce 
kangaroo, 2000; World Youth Day Sydney 2008, proof set of 
two, pure silver one ounce one dollar and aluminium bronze 
one dollar both with colour, 2008, World Money Fair Coin 
Show Special, exclusive issue.   In cases of issue with respective 
certifi cate numbers 88 and 1501, FDC.  (2 sets)  

 $180 

   745 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Millennium Calendar Privy 
Marks Collection, specimen silver one ounce one dollar 
kookaburras, set of twelve, 2000.   In case of issue with 
combined millennium calendar and certifi cate number 109, 
FDC.  (12)   

 $250 

   746 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver and colour one 
dollar, 2001 Millennium.   In cases of issue with consecutive 
certifi cate numbers, 14143/48, FDC.  (6)  

 $500 

   747 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof and specimen silver one 
ounce kookaburra set of two, 2001 (2); proof silver one 
ounce one dollar, 2001 Centenary of Federation, 2001 Silver 
Millennium, 2003 Golden Pipeline (2), 2003 Prince William 
21st.   In cases of issue all without certifi cates except 2001 
Silver Millennium and one 2003 Pipeline, outer boxes only 
with one 2003 Pipeline and 2003 Prince William, coins 
FDC.  (7)  

 $300 

   748 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one dollar, 2001 Silver 
Millennium, 2004 First Moon Walk (2), 2005 Leopard Seal, 
2005 Australian Open Tennis (5), 2005 End of WWII, 2005 
Centenary of Rotary, 2005 Prince Harry 21st, 2006 QEII 
80th (2); proof silver Holey dollar & dump, 2006 FIFA 
World Cup.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (15)  

 $450 

   749 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Centenary of Federation, proof 
silver holey dollar and dump set of six coins, one for each 
State, 2001.   In individual Australian fl ag style cases with 
certifi cates, FDC.  (6)  

 $300 

   750 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Silver Millennium, proof silver 
one dollar, 2000 (2), 2001 (4); proof silver one dollar, 2003 
Prince William 21st (2).   In cases of issue with certifi cates, 
the 2001 issue with two consecutive pairs 26338/9 and 
26342/3, FDC.  (8)   

 $450 

   751 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Square Kookaburra, proof silver 
half ounce, 2002 (4); pure silver holey dollar and dump, 
1988.   In packet and cards of issue, FDC.  (5)   

 $100 

   752 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof pure silver one dollar, 2005 
End of WWII 60th Anniversary.   In special newsreel canister 
type cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (4)  

 $170 
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   753 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver one dollar, cased 
pair, 2005 ANZAC; mint one dollar, packaged pair, 2005 
ANZAC.   In packet and case of issue with certificate, 
uncirculated - FDC.  (2)  

 $100 

 The proof coins are cased in a brass replica of a Princess Mary 1914 
Christmas Tin as given to Commonwealth troops. 

   754 
  Elizabeth II,   Subscription Series, proof pure silver and 
24 carat gold overlay one dollar, 2005 Sydney Mint Half 
Sovereign; Perth Mint, proof silver and colour one dollar, 
2001 Silver Millennium.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, 
FDC.  (2)  

 $100 

   755 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Figures of Note, proof gold plated 
silver one ounce one dollar, 2006, fi ve different.   In individual 
cases of issue with certifi cates, FDC.  (5)   

 $160 

   756 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Australian Sea Life, proof half 
ounce silver fi fty cents, 2009 Lionfi sh; specimen two ounces 
pure silver kookaburra, 1997 with 1937 shilling privy, 1998 
with St George sovereign 1871 privy.   In cases of issue with 
certifi cates, FDC.  (3)  

 $110 

   757 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, specimen silver half ounce fi fty 
cents, 2004 Year of the Monkey, 2005 Year of the Rooster; 
proof silver half ounce fi fty cents square kookaburra, 2005; 
silver kookaburras, specimen one ounce silver one dollar, 
2001 with Federation Star privy, 2005 gilded kookaburra 
and pin.   In cases of issue with certifi cates if applicable, 
FDC.  (5)   

 $120 

   758 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, Holey Dollar and Dump Collection, 
1988-1990, six pure silver coins, in book-style album 
detailing the history and meaning behind the coins; an 
additional book-style album missing the coins.   FDC.  (6 
coins, 2 album books)  

 $100 

   759 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint, proof silver holey dollar and dump, 
1988 (3), 1989 (3), 1990 (2); Centenary of Federation, proof 
silver holey dollar and dump, 2001 (2).   In cases of issue, the 
last two with consecutive certifi cate numbers 14040/1, many 
of the slipcases dirty, coins FDC.  (10)   

 $210 

   760 
  Elizabeth II,   Olympic Games issue, proof silver twenty 
dollars, 1993 (2, Friendship and Fair Play); RAM and 
Perth Mint, 2000 Olympic Medallion series, three Olympic 
mascot medallions and uncirculated decimal coin set made 
up from 1998/1999 coins, all in Olympic passport folder; 
Perth Mint, Lunar series, proof silver half ounce, 1999 Year 
of the Rabbit; Privy Mark series, specimen silver one ounce, 
2000 with February privy (for Valentine's Day); proof silver 
and enamel one dollar, 2001 Millennium issue.   In cases of 
issue with certifi cates, the Privy Mark series in a Valentine's 
Day pack, FDC.  (6)  

 $130 

   MISCELLANEOUS 

    

 761* 
  Coin cabinet,   attractive well made Empire Style cabinet from 
different woods including rosewood, with key lock, and 
contained within two half columns and placed in the centre 
of the door an 1896 English crown made fl ush with the door, 
set with 10 deep trays each fi tted with synthetic loose trays 
to support 2x2 holders or smaller coin holders.   As new.   

 $1,000 

    

lot 762 next page
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 762* 
  Coin Display Cabinet,   single unique unit for a coin collector, 
a superb timber cabinet and fi nished to specifi cally store 
stamps and coins for archive and display; top part of the 
cabinet has a glass door with four shelves (83[h] x 58[w) 
x 22[d] cms) and fi tted below eight coin drawers (4 high, 
2 across) lined with velvet (22[h] x 71[w] x 37[d] cms); 
Originally made by a Sydney mastercraftsman and suitably 
signed brass plaque with date and name (Yanek).   As new.   

 $1,000 

 The cabinet has no locks as intended for private use in study or library 
and would sit well over a suitable study desk. Originally commissioned for 
$3500 and kept for 15 years, acquired by present owner on Ebay in 2005 
for $1500.  

   763 
  Australia,   Queen Victoria, Sydney Mint gold sovereign, 
second type, 1868, in a gold ring frame (no hallmark, 
1.2gms).   Polished and much surface marking, otherwise 
very good.   

 $300 

   764 
  Australia,   Queen Victoria, Jubilee head gold sovereign, 1888 
Melbourne, jeweller's copy.   Nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $300 

   765 
  Australia,   Queen Victoria, gold sovereign, 1894 Melbourne, 
set into a 12ct, 2.7gms rose gold pendant frame chased with 
a geometric pattern.   Coin is fi ne, frame is extremely fi ne.   

 $330 

   766 
  Australia,   Edward VII, gold sovereign, 1910 Melbourne, in a 
9ct gold ring frame and key chain holder (11.2gms).   Fine.    

 $440 

   767 
  Australia,   Edward VII, gold sovereign, 1910 Perth, with 
mounting brackets fi tted at sides for wear as a bracelet, 
solder marks on obverse where fi tted.   Fine.    

 $280 

   768 
  Australia,   George V, gold sovereign, 1912 brooch frame with 
safety chain (1.9gms).   Very fi ne.    

 $350 

   769 
  Australia,   George V, gold sovereign, 1919 Perth, jeweller's 
copy.   Very fi ne.   

 $300 

   770 
  Australia,   Elizabeth II, two hundred dollars, 1982, set in 
18ct (4gms) ornate heart patterned fi ligree frame.   Surface 
marks from wearing, fi ne.    

 $400 

   771 
  Australia,   Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, gold quarter ounce 
kangaroo nugget 1990 in an ornate gold mount with chain; 
mint gold 1/20 ounce kangaroo nuggets (2) set as a pair of 
cuffl inks by GoldCorp Australia.   In cases (damaged) of issue, 
uncirculated.  (2)  

 $400 

   772 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, gold four ducats, 1915 restrike, set in 
an 18ct gold clip ring frame (7.1gms).   Good very fi ne.    

 $600 

   773 
  Austria,   Franz Joseph, gold four ducats, 1915 restrike 
(KM.2276). Set in 18 carat surround claw mount (19.  39 
grams), uncirculated.   

 $600 

   774 
  France,   Louis XVIII, gold forty francs, 1818W (Lille) 
(KM.713.6).   Held in ornate surround mount by four lugs 
either side, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $600 

     

 775* 
  Germany,   Hamburg, gold twenty mark, 1913J (KM.295) in 
a 14ct gold clip ring frame with rope pattern edge (1.9gms).   
Good very fi ne.    

 $270 

   776 
  Germany,   Prussia, Friedrich III, gold ten mark, 1888A with 
gold brooch pin fi tting on reverse (total weight 4.4gms). 
  Fine.    

 $130 

     

 777* 
  Great Britain,   George III, gold guinea, 1790, set into a 
decorative 15ct gold brooch frame (3.55gms).   Good very 
fi ne.    

 $320 

   778 
  Great Britain,   George III, gold half guinea, 1785, jeweller's 
copy with small gold scroll mount affi xed at top edge (total 
weight 4.7gms).   Scratches on obverse, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $160 

   779 
  Queen Victoria,   fi ve pounds, 1887, with a gold mount and 
chain (22ct) with a total weight of coin mount and chain 
95 grams.   Good fi ne.   

 $3,000 
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   780 
  Great Britain,   Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, gold fi ve 
pounds, 1887, jeweller's copy in a decorative clip ring 9ct 
gold frame (9.16gms) with rope style border together with 
ornate, hollow link 18ct gold chain (25.1gms, 79mm).   
Extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $1,930 

    

 

 781* 
  Great Britain,   Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, gold fi ve 
pounds, 1887, jeweller's copy in decorative 9ct gold 
(3.75gms) fi ligree frame for wear as pendant.   Extremely 
fi ne.    

 $1,250 

   782 
  Great Britain,   Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, gold fi ve 
pounds, 1887, jeweller's copy.   Uncirculated.    

 $1,200 

   783 
  Great Britain,   Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, gold fi ve 
pounds, 1887, jeweller's copy.   Uncirculated.    

 $1,200 

   784 
  Great Britain,   Queen Victoria, veiled head, gold two pounds, 
1893, jeweller's copy.   Uncirculated.    

 $480 

   785 
  Great Britain,   George V, gold fi ve pounds, 1911, jeweller's 
copy.   Extremely fi ne.    

 $1,200 

   786 
  Great Britain,   George V, gold sovereigns, 1918, 1919 both 
London mint, jeweller's copies.   Extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $580 

   787 
  Great Britain,   George V, gold half sovereign, 1914 with 
suspension loop at top.   good very fi ne.    

 $150 

   788 
  Great Britain,   Elizabeth II, gold sovereigns, 1957, set into 
a pair of clip ring frame cuffl inks (total weight 22.6gms).   
Very fi ne.  (2)   

 $680 

   789 
  Great Britain,   Elizabeth II, gold sovereign, 1957, set in a 9ct 
gold ring mount (1.1gms).   Very fi ne.    

 $310 

   790 
  Great Britain,   miniature replica gold coins, 8ct gold, 
sovereigns (3, Victoria young head and veiled head and 
George V); Mexico, fi fty pesos (2).   Uncirculated.  (5)   

 $50 

   791 
  Great Britain,   miniature replica gold coins, 8ct gold, Queen 
Victoria young head sovereign, 1851, sealed sheet of 25.   
Uncirculated.  (25)   

 $200 

   792 
  Mexico,   gold fi fty pesos, 1947, in a 9ct gold clip ring frame 
(4.44gms) together with a base metal gold coloured chain 
(72mm).   Very fi ne.  (2)   

 $1,280 

   793 
  South Africa,   ZAR, gold half pond, 1896 with scroll mount 
at top, attached rolled gold necklace (42cm).   Very fi ne.    

 $150 

   794 
  South Africa,   ZAR, half pond, 1897 with gold scroll mount 
affi xed at top edge (total weight 4.7gms).   Good fi ne.    

 $150 

   795 
  South Africa,   ZAR, gold tickey, 1898, jeweller's replica.   
Uncirculated.   

 $100 

   796 
  South Africa,   miniature replica gold coins, 8ct gold, 
krugerrands, sealed sheet of 25.   One coin with piece of dirt 
stuck on surface, otherwise uncirculated.  (25)   

 $200 
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 797* 
  Spain,   King Juan Charles I, gold medal (.900 fi ne) in an 
ornate gold (.900 fi ne) laurel wreath decorated frame, total 
weight 34.7gms.   Extremely fi ne.    

 $1,200 

   798 
  Turkey,   Muhammad V, gold fi ve hundred kurush AH1327/4 
(1912) (KM.758) jeweller's copy.   Uncirculated.    

 $800 

   799 
  U.S.A.,   Liberty head gold one dollar tie-pin (21ct, 2.2gms) 
with long pin attached at reverse over date; British Columbia 
gold, Indian head, 1912 miniatures (9ct, 3.2gms) joined pair 
fi tted for wear as tie-bar or brooch.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

   800 
  U.S.A.,   gold two and a half dollars or quarter eagle 1906, 
Liberty head.   Has been mounted with ring attached, 
otherwise fi ne.    

 $120 

   801 
  U.S.A.,   gold ten dollars or eagle, 1881, Liberty head, 
jeweller's copy.   Low quality, badly sweated, poor.    

 $450 

   802 
  Australia,   1910 silver coin jewellery, threepence, pendant; 
sixpence, brooch; threepence, sixpence, threepence overlaid, 
brooch; sixpence, pair of cuffl inks.   Good very fi ne.  (5 
pieces)  

 $60 

     

part

 803* 
  Australia,   1927 Canberra fl orin jewellery, enamelled brooch; 
voided brooch full size coin suspended from a suspension 
bar; voided brooch of centrepiece of coin only.   Extremely 
fi ne.  (3)   

 $100 

   804 
  Great Britain,   enamelled coin jewellery, shilling, 1826, 
brooch, 1887, brooch, 1907, brooch; fi ve shillings, 1953, 
pendant; Queen Victoria jubilee medal 1886-7, uniface, 
brooch.   Extremely fi ne.  (5)   

 $100 

   805 
  South Africa,   Republic, ZAR, coin jewellery, enamelled 
sixpence, 1896 joined pair, brooch; sixpence 1892, shilling 
1894, sixpence 1893, overlaid, brooch; two shillings, 1896, 
brooch.   Very fi ne.  (3)   

 $60 

   806 
  U.S.A.,   Morgan silver dollar, 1921, with suspension loop 
and sterling silver chain (59cm); pure silver one ounce ingots 
(2), one marked 'Sharps Pixley & Co Ltd London' the other 
marked 'Engelhard Australia'.   The fi rst item nearly very fi ne, 
the rest uncirculated.  (3)   

 $60 

   807 
  Sovereign case,   in 9ct gold, Wm Farmer & Co, 30 Hunter St, 
ornate monogram initials on top of lid, Birmingham hallmark 
by ALD, date 1910 (15.7 grams).   Very fi ne.   

 $250 

   808 
  Sovereign case,   in 9ct gold, by T and S Glasgow 1906, 
engraved initials in monogram on top of lid with date 19.6.07 
(13.9 grams).   Fine.   

 $180 

   809 
  Sovereign case,   in 9ct gold, inside lid the maker's brand 
covered by solder stain, case stamped 9ct (22.6gms), 
suspension ring gold plated, plain fi nish, with attached gold 
plated twisted loop necklace (70cm).   Apart from solder mark 
inside lid, both items very fi ne.  (2)  

 $350 
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 810* 
  Sovereign and half sovereign case,   c.1910, silver plated 
nickel, chased fl oral pattern on lid with provision for initials.   
Very fi ne.    

 $100 

   811 
  Sovereign case,   19th century, in silvered fi nish, chased front 
and back with attached brass fob chain with amethyst fob, 
attached also is another silver fob chain with attached U.S.A. 
1917s silver dime.   Very fi ne.    

 $100 

   812 
  Sovereign and half sovereign case,   c.1901, nickel plated.   
Surface rusting on outside, dents on lid, otherwise fi ne.    

 $50 

   813 
  Sovereign case,   in brass with chased lid and plain body; 
silver swivelling fob with encased George IV, 1829 shilling.   
Fine - very fi ne.  (2)   

 $50 

   814 
  Sovereign scales,   for testing sovereign and half sovereign, 
in brass, weight with impressed crown, below impressed, 
'Sovereign / crown / Warranted', on coin trays, 'Sovereign 
Warranted' and 'Sovereign 1/2', in original box labelled, 
'T.Simmon's Improved Sovereign Balance'.   Good very fi ne.    

 $100 

   815 
  Coin jewellery,   a large and varied assortment of coin types 
converted to pendants, brooches, cuffl inks and bracelets, 
includes some nice voided types, some with pins broken, 
some damaged, mostly silver coins.   Stored in large timber 
case, poor - extremely fi ne.  (93)  

 $150 

   816 
  Shell purse,   possibly ladies gold sovereign purse, c.1910.   
Latch needs adjustment otherwise very fi ne.    

 $80 

   817 
  Mint and bank bags,   all in canvas with details stencilled in 
black, includes, Barclays Bank U.K.; Crompton & Evans 
Bank, Derby, U.K.; Bank of New Zealand; and U.S. Mint 
bags for nickels, cents, dimes and quarters as well as regional 
banks, New Jersey, Wichita and Greensburg in Kansas; 
California; San Angelo, Texas.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  
(12)  

 $60 

 The Crompton and Evans Union Bank ceased to exist in 1914. 
Ex Banking and Currency Museum. 

   818 
  Gold ingot,   Perth Mint, fi ve ounces pure gold, impressed 
number 1087.   Extremely fi ne.    

 $5,100 

   819 
  Gold ingot,   .9999 fi ne, 100 grams by Matthey Garrett, serial 
002295.   Uncirculated.   

 $3,000 

   820 
  Gold ingot,   Perth Mint, two and half ounces pure gold.   
Extremely fi ne.    

 $2,600 

   821 
  Gold ingot,   GEOMIN, two and half ounces 996.7 fi ne gold, 
impressed number W450.   Extremely fi ne.    

 $2,500 

   822 
  Fine gold ingot,   50g. of 999.9 serial 158255 by Credit Suisse.   
Uncirculated.   

 $1,500 

   823 
  Gold ingot,   ABC Bullion Company, one ounce pure gold.   
Extremely fi ne.    

 $1,000 

   824 
  Gold ingot,   marked '1/OZ', 14ct gold, 30.7gms, rough 
textured sides and obverse with suspension ring attached 
for wear as pendant.   Extremely fi ne.    

 $580 

   825 
  Perth Mint,   button bar, approximately 20mm square, pure 
gold one ounce struck on site at Western Australian Pavilion 
at World Expo 88 in Brisbane, obverse, Perth Mint emblem, 
reverse, 'The Perth Mint / 1oz / Fine / Western Australia / at 
/ World Expo 88'.   In case of issue with certifi cate number 
128, uncirculated.   

 $1,050 

     

 826 
  Perth Mint,   button bar, irregular shaped approximately 
17mm, pure gold half ounce struck on site at Western 
Australian Pavilion at World Expo 88 in Brisbane, obverse 
Perth Mint emblem, reverse, 'The Perth Mint / 1/2 oz / Fine 
/ Western Australia / At / World Expo 88'.   In case of issue, 
no certifi cate, uncirculated.    

 $520 

 Together with 44-page booklet, 'The Australian Nugget Bicentennial Proof 
issue' by Goldcorp Australia, 1988.  

   827 
  Perth Mint,   button bar, irregular shaped approximately 
17mm, pure gold half ounce struck on site at Western 
Australian Pavilion at World Expo 88 in Brisbane, obverse, 
Perth Mint emblem, reverse, 'The Perth Mint / 1/2 oz / Fine 
/ Western Australia / at / World Expo 88'.   In case of issue 
with certifi cate, unusual number 123, uncirculated.   

 $520 
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   828 
  Gold bullion coin,   ABC (Australian Bullion Company Pty 
Ltd), half ounce pure gold.   Extremely fi ne.    

 $500 

   829 
  Gold ingots,   circular one tenth troy ounce fi ne gold, 3.110g, 
Engelhard Australia, fi ve ingots each sealed in Englehard 
Assayed packet.   Uncirculated.  (5)    

 $520 

   830 
  Gold ingots,   circular one tenth troy ounce fi ne gold, 3.110g, 
Engelhard Australia, fi ve ingots each sealed in Englehard 
Assayed packet.   Uncirculated.  (5)    

 $520 

   831 
  Gold ingots,   circular one tenth troy ounce fi ne gold, 3.110g, 
Engelhard Australia, fi ve ingots each sealed in Englehard 
Assayed packet.   Uncirculated.  (5)    

 $520 

   832 
  Gold ingots,   circular one tenth troy ounce fi ne gold, 3.110g, 
Engelhard Australia, fi ve ingots each sealed in Englehard 
Assayed packet.   Uncirculated.  (5)    

 $520 

   833 
  Gold ingot,   Harringtons, ten grams pure gold in a 14ct, 
1.1gms, screw together frame for wear as pendant.   Very 
fi ne.    

 $350 

   834 
  Gold ingot,   E.J.Ld, 16.1gms of 9ct gold, hallmarked, with 
loop and ring attached for wear as pendant.   Extremely 
fi ne.    

 $200 

   835 
  Gold ingot,   Credit Suisse, fi ve grams pure gold, impressed 
number 241425, set into 18ct gold frame for wear as 
pendant.   Very fi ne.    

 $190 

   836 
  Gold nugget,   virtually pure gold (41.2gms).   Very fi ne.   

 $1,300 

 Together with copy of certifi cation from Australian Coin Auctions dated 1 
May 1997 stating that the nugget was found in 1995 at the Bendigo diggings 
in Victoria using a metal detector. 

   837 
  Gold nuggets,   virtually pure gold (10.0gms, 9.9gms, 5.7gms, 
3.7gms, 2.7gms, .9gms) total weight 32.9gms.   Very fi ne.  
(6)  

 $1,100 

   838 
  Gold nugget,   virtually pure gold (33.2gms).   Very fi ne.   

 $1,100 

 Found with a metal detector in the Ballarat area of Victoria. 

       

 839* 
  Gold nugget,   the 'Tasmania', virtually pure gold (31.8gms), 
in shape of the map of Tasmania.   Extremely fine and 
unusual.    

 $1,000 

   840 
  Gold nugget,   virtually pure gold (23.8gms).   Very fi ne.   

 $780 

 Found near Ballarat, Victoria. 

   841 
  Alluvial gold,   virtually pure gold (approx 23gms) stored in 
small plastic tube.   Very fi ne.   

 $750 

   842 
  Gold nuggets,   virtually pure gold (1.0gm, 2.6gms, 4.4gms, 
7.6gms) total weight 15.6gms.   Very fi ne.  (4)  

 $510 

 The fi rst nugget ex Perth Mint with certifi cate of authenticity. 

   843 
  Gold nugget,   virtually pure gold (14.9gms).   Very fi ne.   

 $490 

 Found in 1991 at Dunolly in Victoria. 

   844 
  Gold nuggets,   virtually pure gold (2.7gms, 2.8gms, 3.1gms, 
6.0gms) total weight 14.6gms.   Very fi ne.  (4)  

 $480 

   845 
  Gold nuggets,   virtually pure gold (4.1gms, 4.6gms, 5.8gms) 
total weight 14.5gms.   Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $470 

   846 
  Gold nuggets,   virtually pure gold (6.4gms, 7.8gms) total 
weight 14.2gms.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $460 

 Found with a metal detector in the Ballarat area of Victoria. 

   847 
  Gold nugget,   virtually pure gold (13.6gms) with very small 
traces of quartz.   Very fi ne.   

 $450 

   848 
  Gold nuggets,   virtually pure gold (.9gms, 1.9gms, 2.0gms, 
2.3gms (2), 2.8gms) total weight 12.2gms.   Very fi ne.  (6)  

 $400 

   849 
  Gold nuggets,   virtually pure gold (2.7gms, 3.4gms, 4.8gms) 
total weight 10.9gms.   Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $350 
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   850 
  Gold nuggets,   virtually pure gold (.4gms, 2.3gms, 3.0gms, 
3.3gms) total weight 9.0gms.   Very fi ne.  (4)  

 $290 

   851 
  Gold nugget pendant,   virtually pure gold (7gms) with natural 
hole for suspension together with a 9ct gold chain (4.5gms, 
51mm).   Very fi ne.    

 $290 

   852 
  Gold nugget,   virtually pure gold (8.6gms).   Very fi ne.   

 $280 

   853 
  Gold nuggets,   virtually pure gold (1.8gms [2], 2.5gms) total 
weight 6.1gms; gold tooth crown, 18ct, 2.7gms.   Very fi ne.  
(4)  

 $260 

   854 
  Gold nugget,   virtually pure gold (6.5gms) roughly oval in 
shape and reasonably fl at front and back, very suitable for 
a pendant.   Very fi ne.   

 $220 

 Found at Gympie, Queensland. 

   855 
  Gold nuggets,   virtually pure gold (1.2gms, 1.4gms, 1.7gms, 
.6gms) total weight 4.9gms.   Very fi ne.  (4)  

 $160 

 Found at Claremont, Queensland in August 1998. 

   856 
  Gold nuggets,   four alluvial nuggets, virtually pure gold 
(.7gms and .8gms [3]).   Very fi ne.  (4)   

 $100 

   857 
  Gold findings,   three different specimens as discovered 
embedded in quartz and shale (9.6gms, 7.9gms, 7.2gms) 
estimated total actual gold weight, 15gms.   Very fi ne.  (3)   

 $500 

   858 
  Gold fi nding,   embedded in gold bearing quartz.   Nice quality 
specimen, extremely fi ne.    

 $50 

   859 
  Silver ingots,   one troy ounce of fi ne silver by Englehard 
Australia.   Each housed in plastic pouch, uncirculated.  (17)   

 $260 

   860 
  Silver and gemstone ingots,   features fi fteen silver ingots 
(.25gms x 15) each bearing the name of a prominent gem 
trader in fi fteen different countries and each with a different 
inset genuine gemstone including one with a diamond.   
Housed in a coin wallet, extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (15)   

 $220 

    

 861* 
  Gold bangle,   15ct (9.3gms) hollow, opening type with safety 
chain, decorative design featuring fl ower petal set with 
emerald and pearls with two side emeralds, scroll work and 
engraved pattern.   At some stage repaired at bottom centre 
possibly for resizing otherwise good very fi ne.    

 $200 

    

 862* 
  Ladies diamond ribbon brooch,   approximately 1.6 carats 
of brilliant cut diamonds, brooch not stamped, possibly 
platinum plated (25mm x 49mm).   Extremely fi ne.    

 $1,000 

   863 
  Antique jewellery,   horseshoe brooch with fl ower and red 
stone, with safety chain (1.8gms); name brooch 'Mary' in 
running script (30mm wide, 1.4gms).   Very fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (2)   

 $60 

    

 864 *
  Gold two-bar brooch,   15ct (5.2gms) decorated with a ruby 
and pearls, with safety chain, this loose, hallmarked 'W15D'.   
In bakelite case, some toning, good very fi ne.    

 $120 

   865 
  Antique gold jewellery,   9ct, total weight 14.5gms, includes 
map of Australia/horseshoe brooch; two bar brooch set with 
a ruby; cuffl inks with engraved initials 'CBK'; pendant set 
with red stone on a chain; lion stick pin; pendant with map 
of Tasmania.   Very fi ne.  (8)  

 $180 

   866 
  Fob watch chain,   original antique, 15ct gold, every link 
stamped 15ct and .625 (19.6gms, 30cm, 12 inches).   Very 
fi ne.    

 $500 

   867 
  Fob watch chain,   original antique with attached decorative 
fob with ornamental crystal, 9ct rose gold, total weight 
including fob, 42.1gms, 34cm (13 inches).   Very fi ne.    

 $450 



52

   868 
  Cuffl inks,   15ct gold (8.1gms) with initials 'BAL' and date 
'21/12/17'; 15ct gold studs (2.7gms); 9ct gold cuffl inks 
(5.7gms) with initials 'BAL' and date '14.7.17'; 9ct gold 
studs and odds (6.1gms); 18ct gold stud (2.4gms); rolled 
gold stud; Great Britain, farthing, 1943; actual total gold 
weight 12.97gms.   Fine - very fi ne.  (16)  

 $420 

   869 
  Cuffl inks,   9ct rose gold, c.1920s, engraved initials 'WY', 
weight 5.5gms.   Very fi ne.    

 $70 

   870 
  Pendant,   8ct gold (7gms, 23mm) with Indian design and 
inscription around edge, stamped 'EAS' at base, with rolled 
gold chain (58cm, 23 inches).   In Maria Duval jewellery case, 
extremely fi ne.    

 $100 

   871 
  Cluster diamond ring,   approximately a quarter of a carat of 
diamonds set in 18ct gold ring (total weight 2.1gms).   One 
stone missing, very fi ne.   

 $200 

   872 
  Gold nugget ring,   virtually pure gold (14gms).   Extremely 
fi ne.   

 $460 

 Made from part of three nuggets found at Musical Gully, Beaufort, Victoria 
in January 1982. This is one of two rings made, each with one nugget, the 
third nugget used to make the bands.  

   873 
  Gold jewellery,   wedders, 18ct (2, 8gms and 2.6gms); tooth 
partial crown, 18ct (.7gms); heart locket and chain, 9ct 
(2.8gms); chain, 10ct (1.4gms).   Very fi ne.  (6)   

 $330 

   874 
  Antique gold jewellery,   all damaged, 9ct (total weight 
23.7gms, approx net 9.7gms), includes ladies watch; 18ct 
(9gms) comprises two rings both set with red stones and 
diamonds, the fi rst with one diamond missing and the other 
with one red stone missing.   Fine.  (10)   

 $360 

   875 
  Antique jewellery,   large locket pendant on very large hollow 
link chain, all in silver; silver guitar decorated with multiple 
coloured stones, brooch; small silver heart pendant; ivory 
white rose brooch.   Fine.  (4)   

 $80 

   876 
  Costume jewellery,   a large quantity, several older pieces, 
includes necklaces, pearls, brooches, earrings, ladies watches.   
Some with missing stones or broken, very fi ne.  (lot)   

 $50 

   877 
  Jewellery,   mostly gold coloured, a variety of chains, three 
pearl necklaces, pendants, other necklaces, brooches and 
earrings including a charm bracelet and a few opal decorated 
items, some broken.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (Approx 
28)  

 $60 

   878 
  Electronic gem scales,   (80mm x 152mm), Diamond brand, 
model 100, weighs from .01gm - 100 grams, together with 
slipcover and user's manual.   As new condition.   

 $100 

   879 
  Studs and links,   voided circular brass box containing a 
variety of studs and cuffl inks in base metal but includes an 
opal stud and a gold fob set with red onyx.   Poor - fi ne.  (24 
+ box)  

 $50 

   880 
  America's Cup Defence,   1987, Perth, limited edition 
pendant and neck chain, cuffl inks and spoon, all inset with 
Wedgewood racing yacht design; UN Peace Medal for 
1972 set in a specially designed pendant with 24-inch neck 
chain; UN Medal commemorating efforts for control of 
drug abuse, 1973, in sterling silver (38mm).   The fi rst three 
items in offi cial case of issue by Wedgewood, the last cased, 
uncirculated.  (5)  

 $80 

        

   881* 
  Good Year company,   long service awards, 15 years tie bar 
(10ct gold fi lled and enamel); 20 years lapel badge (10ct 
gold fi lled); 25 years lapel badge (10ct with inset 4 point 
diamond); another performance award lapel badge (10ct 
gold fi lled with inset 4 point diamond) features winged 
foot on black background.   An interesting award collection, 
extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 
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 882* 
  Cigarette case,   and vesta set in 9ct gold (92.6gms) with 
attached 9ct gold linking chain and pocket securing pin, plain 
surface and all hallmarked, cigarette case with enamelled 
monogram in top right corner.   A few surface dents otherwise 
very fi ne.    

 $1,300 

   883 
  Cigarette cases,   one in 9ct gold (87mm x 78mm, 95.2gms), 
plain with monogram engraved in top left corner, date below 
'14th July '14'; another (125mm x 82mm) gold plated, 
marked Britannic, inside engraved 'For / My Darling / 
Ronald / With Love / From Mother 21.6.46', machine turned 
pattern.   Fine.  (2)  

 $1,200 

   884 
  Cigarette case,   in 9ct gold (78mm x 64mm) plain with 
monogram engraved in top left corner, date below '21st 
June. '25.'.   Fine.    

 $980 

   885 
  Cigarette case,   (83mm x 64mm), sterling silver (115gms), 
hallmarked, machine turned pattern with decorative black 
panel at left.   A few small dents otherwise very fi ne.    

 $50 

   886 
  Gent's 18ct gold hunter pocket watch,   by A.W.Co (Waltham), 
c.1921, lid missing, back lid chased in design of bird within 
multi variegated leaf pattern, white dial, black Roman 
numerals, seconds dial, #J7826, inside lid and suspension 
ring marked 18ct, movement 2204155 marked Am. Watch 
Co., Hillside, Waltham, Mass., total weight 95.8gms.   Glass 
broken, not in working order, apart from missing lid, good 
very fi ne.   

 $750 

   887 
  Gent's gold fi lled full hunter pocket watch,   c.1920, by 
American Waltham Watch Co., machine turned and chased 
case (35mm), leaf pattern with centre shield for initials, 
subdial seconds watch, white dial, black Roman numerals, 
case no. 1090612, dial marked 'A.Saunders, / George St., 
/ Sydney.'; fob in sterling silver (50mm x 34mm), marked 
for Birmingham 1912, engraved design of central crest and 
around this are the initials 'U N O / F C', reverse, unnamed, 
maker's mark 'H.S. & Son'.   Watch not working and minute 
hand loose, otherwise extremely fi ne; fob is extremely fi ne.  
(2)  

 $120 

   888 
  Gent's silver pocket watches,   full hunters, one by Rotherhams 
London (lid detached and minute hand missing), the other 
unbranded, both key wind (no keys), both with seconds dial, 
c.1890; WWI German small compass in brass case, loop 
missing from top suspension ball; gent's razor, The New 
Gilette, gilt with gilt blade case containing razor blades, in 
original Gilette box.   Watches not working, very good - very 
fi ne.  (4)  

 $50 

   889 
  Pocket watches (2),   Smiths Great Britain, chrome, Ansonia 
Clock Co, U.S.A., nickel, neither in working order, second 
watch missing part minute hand; small group of coins, 
tokens, medalets, including Australia, Hide & De Carle, 
penny token, 1858, medalets, Queen Victoria Jubilee, 1897, 
Coronation, 1911 (C.1911/22), 1937 (C.1937/10 [2]); Great 
Britain, Italy.   Poor - very good.  (29)  

 $100 

   890 
  Gent's pocket watches,   base metal (3) all Westclox Pocket 
Ben, all with seconds watch, two with white dials and 
black Arabic numerals, one with black dial and coloured 
Arabic numerals; base metal gold plated fob watch chain; 
promotional metal pencil; gold plated fountain pen, patented 
1915; small tin of Columbia record needles; crudely made 
magnifying glass; cigarette lighter with U.S.A. one hundred 
dollar note designed casing; Balloon brand jewellery loop, 
dual glass 8X and 10X; 8 days small bedside clock, glass 
broken.   Poor - fi ne.  (11)  

 $50 
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 891* 
  Gent's gold wrist watch,   case plain and reverse machine 
turned, (14ct, total weight 22.4gms) (30mm), case #232215, 
white dial marked Nevada, black Roman numerals, seconds 
watch, inside engraved in French (the language of the Russian 
nobility) indicating a precision instrument with 18 rubies, at 
base in Russian is the name of the distributor in Moscow.   In 
working order, good very fi ne.    

 $400 

    

 892* 
  Ladies Omega dress watch,   case and band platinum plated, 
art deco design decorated with varying size diamonds 
totalling in excess of two carats, glass missing, dial marked, 
in working order, reverse engraved, 'To Claire With love 
from Basil 14.9.49'.   Very fi ne.   

 $1,400 

    

 893* 
  Ladies platinum Movado wristwatch,   case #708, set with 
approximately 1.5 carats of diamonds, 9ct white gold band, 
cream dial, Arabic numerals, total weight 20gms.   Not in 
working order, extremely fi ne.    

 $1,200 

   894 
  Ladies watch,   9ct gold CYMA with approximately 1/4 carat 
of diamonds, cord band, 9ct clasp, engraved on back, 'With 
Love / Basil / 24.4.40'; 9ct twist hoop ring with attached 
33mm chain with 10pt diamond attached (2.7gms).   Rust on 
band joining links otherwise fi ne, ring very fi ne.  (2)  

 $250 

   895 
  Watches,   ladies open face pocket watch converted to 
wrist watch, 9ct gold outer case, white dial, black Roman 
numerals, seconds dial, Swiss made, #390072, inside 
engraved 'Maud M Neuman / 4-3-1911'; ladies wrist watch, 
damaged, 9ct gold, c.1910; gent's wrist watch, damaged, 9ct 
gold, combined approximate gold weight 17.5-19.5gms.   All 
watches not working, fi ne.  (3)   

 $210 

   896 
  Wall clock,   battery operated, copper face with kangaroo 
background, wording 'Australia Penny 1930', framed and 
glazed, overall diameter 330mm, not in working order.   
Very fi ne.   

 $120 

   897 
  Silver collector dishes,   four different, the fi rst three inset 
with an English crown, all limited editions, hallmarked and 
numbered, two in sterling silver and two in nickel silver, 1972 
25th Wedding Anniversary of Queen Elizabeth II and Prince 
Philip, 1974 Centenary of Sir Winston Churchill, 1977 Silver 
Jubilee of Queen Elizabeth II, 1977 another identical but with 
inset Australian coat of arms.   In buckram cases of issue, all 
with certifi cates except last, uncirculated.  (4)  

 $150 

   898 
  Silver spoon,   the six stages of making, includes six spoons 
from the 'blank' through each stage to the fi nished spoon.   
Extremely fi ne.  (6)  

 $50 

 Interesting specimens as the principle for badge making is similar. 
Ex Banking and Currency Museum. 
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   899 
  Cuffl inks,   (thirteen pairs), including 1930's Sydney Boy's 
High School, others in silver and gold plate, mostly modern, 
tie pins and an American Banknote Co sheet of reproduction 
notes in a posting tube.   Very fi ne.  (31 items)   

 $90 

   900 
  Sundry items,   small base metal trinket boxes (2) one with ring 
post on top with words 'Here's Your'; tobacco tin with WWII 
Atlantic Star affi xed to top, all chrome plated; souvenir 
spoons in nickel silver (2) one for 'Lewbury' Shooting Trophy 
and the other for Cromwell (The Centre of Attraction), both 
in offi cial cases; costume jewellery, brooches (3 large, one 
small), decorative necklace and ladies imitation diamond 
dress ring.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (11)  

 $50 

   901 
  Australia and New Zealand Bank Limited,   Robinvale, Vic, 
oval brass company seal (24mm x 32mm), attached to a 
shaped, timber handle; others, A.N.Z. Bank, 296 Liverpool 
Rd, Ashfi eld, N.S.W. and Eastern Market, Adelaide, both 
oval brass company seals (23mm x 34mm), attached to a 
shaped, timber handle.   Very fi ne and scarce.  (3)  

 $150 
 Ex Banking and Currency Museum. 

   902 
  Australia and New Zealand Bank Limited,   243 Liverpool Rd, 
Ashfi eld, N.S.W., oval brass company seal (24mm x 31mm), 
no handle; another, The Commercial Bank of Australia 
Limited, Madden SA, oval brass company seal (25mm x 
33mm), no handle.   Very fi ne and scarce.  (2)  

 $80 
 Ex Banking and Currency Museum. 

   903 
  The Bank of Adelaide,   Lameroo, oval brass company seal 
(24mm x 33mm) attached to a turned, timber handle; 
another, for Premises Dept, oval brass seal (22m x 31mm) 
attached to a tapered, plastic handle.   The fi rst with some 
small chips and wax marks on the handle, very fi ne and 
scarce.   

 $100 
 Ex Banking and Currency Museum. 

   904 
  Bank of New South Wales,   Para Hills, SA, oval brass 
company seal (22m x 33mm) attached to a shaped, timber 
handle; another, The Commercial Banking Co. of Sydney 
Limited, Port Adelaide, S.A., circular seal (22mm) attached 
to a tapered timber handle.   Very fi ne and scarce.  (2)  

 $100 
 Ex Banking and Currency Museum. 

   905 
  The Commercial Bank of Australia Limited,   Goodwood, 
SA, oval brass company seal (23mm x 30mm) attached to 
a timber handle; others for Grenfell St, Adelaide and for 
Henley Beach, S.A., both brass seals (23mm x 31mm and 
24mm x 33mm) attached to timber handles.   All handles 
show signs of heavy usage, the last handle repaired where it 
joins seal, the fi rst and second seals with surface marking, 
fi ne and scarce.  (3)  

 $100 
 Ex Banking and Currency Museum. 

    

 906* 
  Edward VIII,   royalty box in timber with obverses of a 
variety of coronation commemorative pieces in bronze, gilt 
and enamel affi xed to the lid.   Unusual item of royal trivia, 
extremely fi ne and probably unique.    

 $100 

   907 
  Banjo,   British made, polished timber body, chrome nickel 
fi ttings, brass and ivory tuners, together with instruction 
sheets on tuning and playing from Shefte College Mandolin 
Banjo Club.   In original fi tted, hard carry case, sheets tattered 
and torn, banjo very fi ne.   

 $100 

   908 
  Sydney 2000 Olympics,   hanging wall plate 'Fluid Energy' 
in pewter by Royal Selangor (20.5cm); Australian Wattle 
design on platter (12.5cm) by Renown Australian Silverware 
together with two certifi cates, one in English and the other 
in Japanese; vase (13cm) modern design for single fl ower, 
silver fi nish with gold fi nsihed central ribbon and bow.   First 
two items in original packaging, care instructions with last 
item, uncirculated.  (3)  

 $70 

   909 
  Aboriginal design letter opener,   hand carved from Queensland 
Black Bean; sterling silver fob watch chain with swivelling 
stone fob; sovereign scales in brass, crown symbol on base; 
M.V.Manoora sterling plated silver dish (110mm); pocket 
watch and two gents wrist watches (all appear to work); 
Sydney Harbour Bridge keyrings (2, both different); various 
other pendants and antique manicure fi le; cut throat razor 
'The Gentlemen's' by S.Beal & Son, Sheffi eld, in original 
box. One watch band broken, one with scratched glass and 
dirty dial, overall poor - very fi ne.   (17)   

 $50 

   910 
  Medallic case,   in brass (22mm), obverse, Royal arms, reverse, 
Windsor Castle, contents eight model coins; Queen Victoria 
(VR) coin brooch, silver, enamelled crowns at ends, V R on 
either side of a silver Hong Kong ten cents featuring bust of 
Queen Victoria, this inset in a star setting with pearls in the 
angles, some missing.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $50 

   911 
  Pewter jug,   cast with the date 1815 on one side and the 
initials IE near the top edge, 83mm high, crudely cast with 
handle and pouring lip, base stamped with impression of 
angel blowing trumpet and around in a band is the detail 
'95% Rein Zinn - Etain Pur' (95% pure zinc - pure pewter).   
Very fi ne.   

 $100 

 There is possibly some connection with the Battle of Waterloo, 1815. 
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   AUSTRALIAN  &  NEW  ZEALAND  TOKENS 

     

 912* 
  Anderson's,   D, Wellington penny, undated (A.9; L.302).   
Uneven tone, very fi ne and scarce.    

 $400 

     

 913* 
  Anderson's,   D., Wellington halfpenny, undated (A.10; 
L.302a).   Obverse corrosion, otherwise very fine and 
scarce.    

 $250 

     

 914* 
  Ashton,   H., Auckland penny, 1863 (A22; L.303c).   Chocolate 
toning, sharp, good very fi ne.   

 $150 

   915 
  Bateman,   William Junr. & Co., Warnambool penny, 1855 
(A.30); Gippsland Hardware Company, Port Albert & 
Sale penny, 1862 (A.145).   Some porosity otherwise fi ne or 
better.  (2)  

 $60 

     

 916* 
  Beaven,   S., Invercargill penny, 1863 (A.42; L.307).   Light and 
dark glossy brown patina, good very fi ne and very scarce.    

 $300 

     

 917* 
  Bell and Gardner,   Rockhampton penny, undated (A.43) by 
J.C. Thornthwaite.   Old scratches, otherwise very fi ne and 
rare, especially as a thinner fl an variety.   

 $3,000 

   918 
  Gilmour,   John, New Plymouth penny, undated (A.143; 
L.318).   Very fi ne.    

 $100 

     

 919* 
  Gittos,   B., Auckland penny, 1864 (A.149; L.319).   Medium 
brown patina, small edge bruise at 2 o'clock on obverse, 
otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

     

 920* 
  Hedberg,   O.H., seated fi gure Australia pattern Hobart 
penny, undated (A.201).   Dark brown toned uncirculated 
and rare.   

 $1,900 

 In a slab by NGC as MS63BN. 

   921 
  Henderson,   John, Fremantle penny, 1874 (A.216); Great 
Britain, Middlesex, Pidcock's halfpenny, 1801, Kangaroo/
Cockatoo (D&H 456).   Good very fi ne.  (2)   

 $150 
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 922* 
  Hobday & Jobberns,   Christchurch penny, undated (A.249; 
L.323).   Serations to lower rim on obverse and reverse, glossy 
even brown tone, good very fi ne.    

 $200 

     

 923* 
  Holland & Butler,   Auckland penny, undated (A.263; L.324).   
Glossy tone, good very fi ne.    

 $170 

    

 

 

  924* 
  Milner & Thompson,   Christchurch pennies, undated and 
1881 (A.378, 379, 382; L.334b, d, g).   Brown and red, nearly 
uncirculated - uncirculated.  (3)   

 $300 

   925 
  Pettigrew,   John & Co., Ipswich penny, 1865 (A.438); Rocke, 
G & W.H., Melbourne penny 1859 (A.466); Weight & 
Johnson, Sydney penny, undated (A.615); Whitty & Brown, 
Sydney penny, undated (A.628); Wood, W.D., Hobart Town 
penny, undated (A.641).   The last damaged otherwise fi ne 
- good very fi ne.  (5)   

 $100 

     

 926* 
  Reece,   Edward, Christchurch halfpenny, undated (A.452; 
L340d).   Small edge bruise on obverse, pen number in obverse 
fi eld, otherwise good very fi ne and rare in this condition.    

 $300 

   927 
  Sawyer,   J., Brisbane penny, 1864 (A.469).   Good very fi ne.   

 $100 

     

 928* 
  Wallace,   James, Wellington penny, 1859 (A.592; L.345).   
Chocolate tone, very fi ne and rare.    

 $400 

   929 
  A small collection of Australian issues,   all in 2 x 2 holders 
with Andrews no's, scarcer issues are 28, 30, 86, 122, 374 
countermark 1223, also includes two New Zealand issues, 
101, 591, Wairarapa 2/6d check.   Fair - good very fi ne.  
(72)  

 $750 

   930 
  Various issuers,   as per Andrews 129, 137, 233, 263, 292, 
340, 417, 573.   Very good - very fi ne.  (8)   

 $150 

   931 
  An assortment of issues,   many of Queensland, all common, 
unattributed but Andrews no's include 305, 438, 469, 571, 
367, 330, 301, 628, 629, 632, also three Canadian and a 
British 18th century penny 1794 Suffolk, Bury (D & H4).   
Fair - good very fi ne.  (44)  

 $300 
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   MISCELLANEOUS  TOKENS  &  CHECKS  

    

 

part

  932* 
  Keeling Cocos Islands,   ivory/bone tokens, fi ve, ten, twenty 
fi ve and fi fty cents and one, two, fi ve rupees, 1913 (KM.
Tn 1-7).   Details re-written in ink on reverse of fi fty cents, 
otherwise fi ne-very fi ne and rare, especially as a complete 
set.  (7)  

 $1,000 

 Ex Peter E. Williams Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 74 (lot 949). 

     

 933* 
  Keeling Cocos Islands,   J.S.Clunies Ross, ivory or bone 
token for twenty fi ve cents, 1913, serial no.4799 (1913).   
Uncirculated and thus rare.    

 $900 

     

 934* 
  Keeling Cocos Islands,   bone or ivory token, ten cents, 1913, 
serial 4199.   Nearly extremely fi ne and rare.   

 $750 

 Obtained by Joseph Cameron on Cocos Island between 1943-5 whilst serving 
with the RAF with 356 squadron. 

     

 935* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, fi ve shillings, hole way off centre to the left. Red 
brown patina, extremely fi ne and very rare as such.

    $4,500 

 Ex W.J.D. Mira Collection (Sale 89, lot 1698). 

     

 936* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, fi ve shillings.   Traces of mint red, good very fi ne 
and rare.   

 $3,750 

     

 937* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, fi ve shillings.   Brown patina, nearly extremely fi ne 
and rare.    

 $3,700 

     

 938* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, two shillings.   Red and brown, nearly uncirculated.   

 $1,250 

     

 939* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, two shillings.   Traces of mint red, nearly uncirculated 
and rare thus.    

 $1,000 
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 940* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, two shillings.   Spot on reverse, otherwise mostly mint 
red, nearly uncirculated.   

 $650 

     

 941* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, one shilling.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $350 

     

 942* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, one shilling.   Considerable original mint bloom, 
uncirculated.   

 $350 

 Ex Dr Barrie Towers Collection.  

     

 943* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, one shilling.   Good very fi ne.   

 $200 

    

 

  944* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, threepence (2, one with corrected legend re-punched 
CAMPS from CAMP, reverse larger acorns on right).   
Extremely fi ne; nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $300 

     

 945* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, threepence.   Full mint bloom, one minute carbon 
spot inside second E of three, uncirculated.   

 $200 

 Ex Dr Barrie Towers Collection.  

   946 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, threepence.   Nearly fi fty percent original mint bloom, 
uncirculated.   

 $150 

 Ex Dr Barrie Towers Collection.  

   947 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, threepence.   Red brown extremely fi ne.    

 $150 

     

 948 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, threepence.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

     

 949* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, one penny.   With some original mint bloom, nearly 
uncirculated.    

 $200 

   950 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, one penny in brass.   Good very fi ne.    

 $150 

     

 951* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, one penny in brass.   Considerable original mint 
bloom, extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

 Ex Dr Barrie Towers Collection.  
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   952 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, one penny in brass.   Toned, nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $100 

   953 
  Milk tokens,   Dairy Farmers, Canterbury one pint bottled 
milk (round), another one pint bulk milk (square), one 
quart bulk milk (oblong); R.G. Harris one pint; Newcastle 
& Suburban Co-op one pint (D6e, D6f, D1, H1, N2g); 
bread tokens, Collie Industries one loaf, Pro-Roc Bakery 
(C10a, P.8); other bread tokens (5).   Fine - uncirculated, the 
fi rst rare.  (12)  

 $150 

   954 
  A selection of bread,   milk, food, tea, pool and ferry tokens, 
Collie Industries one loaf and Dairy Farmers, Canterbury 
one pint noted.   Mostly fi ne - uncirculated.  (27)   

 $120 

   955 
  Milk and bread tokens,   includes a group of milk and cream 
stoppers plus a few ferry and tea tokens.   Fine - uncirculated.  
(37)   

 $150 

   956 
  Australian tokens and check pieces,   a wide selection including 
entrance, amusement, award, electoral offi ce, motor clubs, 
value stated, dog tags, tea and ferry tokens.   All housed in 2 
x 2's in 3 ring album, poor - uncirculated.  (147)   

 $600 

   957 
  Tokens and checks collection,   a wide variety of Australian 
and world issues, includes bread tokens (22) mostly from 
Cessnock / Newcastle and noted Rohrsheims Bread Ticket; 
milk tokens (4) noted Peter Sutherland of Narrabri (2) and 
Goole Co-op Socy; casino tokens (81) Australian and world; 
wooden tokens (30); East Africa and New Guinea and Fiji 
coinage of Edward VIII, 1936, halfpenny and pennies.   An 
interesting collection fi ne - uncirculated.  (279)  

 $300 

 Ex Banking and Currency Museum. 

   958 
  Tokens and checks,   including Daylesford Bowling and Tennis 
Club, sixpence in brass; Bank of La Plaza, Katoomba, Mick 
1, 1927, in brass; Kelson's Mansfi eld Hotel, threepence; 
Melbourne Gun Club, brass check; MJ DC, penny in bronze; 
Melbourne Whist & Chess Club, two shillings in bronze; 
Barbers checks, L & S, one shilling No.6; unnamed, two 
shillings, No.2; one shilling and sixpence No.2; fourpence, 
No.3; John Henderson, Freemantle penny, ND (A.223); 
also, St John's Church, Newtown, Tasmania, 1835-1916 
(C.1916/9).   Very good - extremely fi ne.  (12)  

 $100 

   959 
  Miscellaneous,   check, medalets, milk, bread and tea tokens, 
in a small box.   Fine - exremely fi ne.  (approx 1,000)  

 $60 

   960 
  A selection of miscellaneous tokens and checks,   including 
milk and bread tokens.   Mostly fi ne - uncirculated.  (30)   

 $150 

   961 
  Union Badges,   a group including Federated Amalgamated 
Government Railway Tramway Service Association of 
Australasia; Federated Gas Employees Industrial Union 
1911; NSW Sawmill and Timberyard Employees Association; 
Sydney Wharf Labourer's Union; Trolly Draymen, Carters 
Union; 1916 also a group of Transport Workers Union of 
NSW and the Printers Union Graphic Arts Club (13).   Good 
- very fi ne.   

 $250 

   962 
  Union badges,   a group including Printers Union; Transport 
Workers Union; Tasmanian Public Service Association; 
Union of Workers Club Captains Flat, Cessnock and 
Muswellbrook; The Vehicle Builders Employees Federation of 
Australia; Storemans and Packer's  Union of Australia; North 
Queensland Commercial Traveller's Club; Earth Movers and 
Contractors Association.   Very fi ne - uncirculated.  (20)  

 $150 

   963 
  Gold Coast trade dollars,   set of seven, 1992 Sesquicentenary 
of Gold Coast, by Royal Australian Mint (10); Thomas White 
& Son, Westbury, Tasmania, one penny, 1855 restrike (4).   In 
card pack of issue, uncirculated.  (10 sets and 4 singles)  

 $50 

 


